

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1472/2025
CM No. 748/2026

M/S Mass House Building
Cooperative

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

1. Respondents are directed to file their reply/objections to the **CM No. 748/2026** by the next date of hearing.
2. List again on **29.05.2026**.
3. In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to comply with the order dated 08.10.2025 in its letter and spirit and submit a compliance report.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
15.04.2026
Javid Iqbal