

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1472/2025

M/S Mass House Building
Cooperative E Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate.
Mr. Amit Pankaj, Advocate vice
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.07.2026

1. Ms. Sagira Jaffer, learned counsel is in receipt of records and she seeks two weeks' time to file response. Time is granted.
2. List on **09.09.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, the respondents to file response in CM No. 748/2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.07.2026
Neha-1